



Lassen County

Legislation Text

File #: ID# 144-21, **Version:** 1

ROAD DEPARTMENT

SUBJECT: First Amendment to Agreement with Owen Equipment Sales for Repair of Road Division Street Sweeper.

FISCAL IMPACT: Cost increase to service agreement in the amount of \$10,000. Funding for repair is available in Fund/Budget Unit No. 122-1221.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve first amendment to agreement with Owen Equipment Sales to add \$10,000 in additional funding to agreement for total not to exceed amount of \$35,000 and authorize Director of Public Works/Transportation to sign amendment.